

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE II OF PANGASINAN

Canarvacanan, Binalonan

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

October 16, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. ___488__ S. 2023

ONLINE REGISTRATION OF APPOINTED LEARNER RIGHTS PROTECTION (LRPO) COORDINATORS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chief Education Program Supervisor (SGOD)
Public Schools District Supervisors
Secondary and Elementary School Heads (Public and Private)
LRPO Coordinators & Guidance Counselors/Guidance Designates
All Others Concerned

- 1. In compliance with the Memorandum from the Learner Rights Protection Office (formerly Child Protection Unit) with the **Request of the Consolidated Learner Protection Incidents for S.Y. 2021-2022 and 2022-2023** dated October 10, 2023 and Regional Memorandum No. 1079 s. 2023 with the same subject dated October 13, 2023.
- 2. **All School and District LRPO Coordinators** are required to **Register online** with the schools with Child Protection Committee through this link https://bit.ly/RegisterPANG2LRPO.
- Upon Registration, ALL LRPO SCHOOL and DISTRICT COORDINATORS ARE REQUIRED to submit the following SCHOOL-BASED LRPO Reports for S.Y. 2021-2022 and S.Y. 2022-2023 downloaded from this link https://tinyurl.com/LRPODataCollection submitted and to yfd.sdopang2@gmail.com ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 20, 2023 as prior to submission from SDO to Regional Office on October 24, 2023 and Regional Office to Central Office on October 27, 2023.
- 4. For immediate dissemination and strict compliance of this Memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Mac Arthur Highway, Canarvacanan, Binalonan, Pangasinan

Telephone Number: (075) 637-6227

Email Address: pangasinan2@deped.gov.ph